
1 Brooks, Chris WR 6-2 215 Sr. 48 Legate, Tyler FB 5-10 225 RFr. 1 Philip Payne WR 6-2 215 Jr. 36 Patrick Nkwopara LB 5-11 210 Fr.

1 Kunalic, Adi K 6-0 190 Jr. 48 Williams, Chris LB 6-0 220 Fr. 1 Keenan Robinson LB 6-3 232 So. 37 Meyer Criss DB 6-0 183 Fr.

2 Bell, Antonio WR 6-2 180 Fr. 49 Manninger, Matt LB 6-1 220 RFr. 2 Sergio Kindle DE/LB 6-4 255 Sr. 38 Roddrick Muckelroy LB 6-2 235 Sr.

2 Middleton, Lazarri DB 6-1 175 Fr. 49 Young, Dreu TE 6-4 250 Jr. 2 Vondrell McGee RB 5-10 205 Jr. 39 Ryan Bailey PK 6-2 205 Sr.

3 Martinez, Taylor QB 6-1 185 Fr. 50 Toailoa, Quentin OL 6-4 295 RFr. 3 Garrett Gilbert QB 6-4 207 Fr. 40 Dominique Jones TE/DE 6-3 240 Fr.

3 Thenarse, Rickey S 6-0 205 Sr. 51 Chapek, Brandon OL 6-5 325 Fr. 3 Curtis Brown CB 6-0 180 Jr. 41 Jamison Berryhill FB 5-11 225 RFr.

4 Asante, Larry S 6-1 215 Sr. 51 Compton, Will LB 6-2 225 RFr. 4 Aaron Williams DB 6-1 189 So. 42 Dustin Earnest LB 6-3 233 Jr.

4 Kildow, Ty WR 5-7 165 Fr. 52 Dillard, Phillip LB 6-1 240 Sr. 4 Dan Buckner WR 6-4 215 So. 43 Dravannti Johnson TE/DE 6-2 235 RFr.

5 Lee, Zac QB 6-2 215 Jr. 52 Jones, Dwight OL 6-4 245 Fr. 5 Brandon Collins WR 5-11 180 Jr. 44 Sergio Corral DE 6-2 220 Fr.

5 West, Anthony CB 6-0 200 Jr. 53 Randle, Thaddeus DL 6-1 260 Fr. 5 Ben Wells S 6-1 197 So. 45 Luke Padgett RB 6-1 205 Fr.

6 Cooper, Khiry WR 6-2 195 RFr. 54 Koehler, Colton LB 6-1 230 Sr. 6 Christian Scott S 6-1 210 So. 46 Aaron Smith FB 6-2 235 So.

7 Gomes, Dejon CB 6-0 190 Jr. 55 Steinkuhler, Baker DT 6-6 290 RFr. 6 DeSean Hales WR 5-11 175 RFr. 47 John Gold P 6-3 212 Jr.

7 Spano, Kody QB 6-2 215 RFr. 56 Paulsen, Devin LB 6-2 210 Fr. 7 John Chiles WR 6-2 215 Jr. 48 Alex Zumberge DS 6-0 245 So.

8 Cassidy, Austin S 6-1 210 So. 57 Hron, Mitch LB 6-2 220 Fr. 7 Deon Beasley CB 5-10 180 Sr. 49 Trey Wier DL 6-2 230 Fr.

8 Henry, Will WR 6-5 215 Jr. 57 Sirles, Jeremiah OL 6-6 310 Fr. 8 Jordan Shipley WR 6-0 190 Sr. 50 Michael Cruciani DE/DS 6-0 220 So.

9 Ankrah, Jason DE 6-4 255 Fr. 58 Caputo, Mike OL 6-1 275 So. 8 Chykie Brown CB 6-0 187 Jr. 52 Luciano Martinez DL 5-11 260 Fr.

9 Broekemeier, Joe QB 6-4 210 Jr. 58 Jackson, Justin DL 6-3 270 RFr. 9 Malcolm Williams WR 6-3 220 So. 52 Charlie Tanner OG 6-4 305 Sr.

10 Helu Jr., Roy IB 6-0 215 Jr. 59 Starkebaum, Colby LB 6-1 195 Fr. 11 Jared Norton LB 6-3 237 Sr. 54 Mark Buchanan OT 6-6 310 RFr.

10 Washington, Dijon DB 6-0 175 Fr. 59 Thorson, Brian OL 6-3 280 RFr. 11 James Kirkendoll WR 5-11 180 Jr. 55 Nick Zajicek OL 6-3 265 Fr.

11 Gilleylen, Curenski WR 6-0 215 So. 62 Christensen, Andy OL 6-3 305 Sr. 12 Colt McCoy QB 6-2 210 Sr. 56 Tray Allen OT/G 6-5 315 Jr.

11 Green, Andrew DB 6-0 175 Fr. 62 Pensick, Cole DL 6-2 250 Fr. 12 Earl Thomas S 5-10 197 So. 57 Andrew Carroll OL 6-3 296 Jr.

12 Kellogg Jr., Ron QB 6-1 215 Fr. 63 Martin, Ben DT 6-4 260 Jr. 13 Ahmard Howard TE 6-4 250 So. 58 William Harvey DS 5-11 235 Sr.

12 Osborne, Courtney S 6-3 195 RFr. 63 Meyer, Derek OL 6-5 315 Sr. 13 Tariq Allen LB 6-2 245 Fr. 63 Michael Huey OG 6-5 320 Jr.

13 Smith, P.J. S 6-2 210 RFr. 65 McDermott, Colin DE 6-2 250 RFr. 14 John Paul Floyd QB 6-1 180 RFr. 64 Kyle Hix OT 6-7.5 320 Jr.

14 Blue, Anthony CB 5-10 185 So. 65 Smith, Mike OL 6-6 295 Jr. 14 Eryon Barnett DB 6-2 180 Fr. 67 Mason Walters OL 6-6 300 Fr.

14 Ward, Lester IB 6-3 215 RFr. 66 Barrett, Cruz OL 6-4 310 Jr. 15 Trevor Walker QB 6-2 200 Jr. 68 Drew Oldis OG 6-4 290 Jr.

15 Dennard, Alfonzo CB 5-10 190 So. 66 McDermott, Conor DE 6-2 250 RFr. 15 Hunter Lawrence K 6-0 187 Sr. 70 Paden Kelley OL 6-7 270 Fr.

15 Washington, Latravis QB 6-3 225 Jr. 67 Hickman, Jacob OL 6-4 290 Sr. 16 Ian Harris TE 6-4 250 So. 71 Chris Hall C 6-4 295 Sr.

16 Richards, Wil DB 5-11 195 Fr. 67 Meginnis, Sam LS 6-2 225 RFr. 16 Kenny Vaccaro DB 6-1 198 Fr. 72 Britt Mitchell OT 6-5 310 Jr.

16 Watson, Adam WR 6-0 185 Jr. 68 Molek, Josh DT 6-3 245 RFr. 16 Brock Fitzhenry WR 5-9 171 RFr. 73 Garrett Porter OL 6-6 305 Fr.

17 Green, Cody QB 6-4 220 Fr. 68 Williams, Keith OL 6-5 315 Jr. 17 Sherrod Harris QB 6-3 215 Jr. 74 Adam Ulatoski OT 6-6 310 Sr.

18 Holt, Menelik WR 6-4 220 Sr. 69 Nickens, Brodrick OL 6-5 285 Fr. 17 Trevor Gerland P 6-2 197 Sr. 75 Steve Moore OG 6-4 295 Jr.

21 Amukamara, Prince CB 6-1 200 Jr. 70 Anderson, Kenny DE 6-2 250 RFr. 18 Emmanuel Acho LB 6-2 235 So. 77 Luke Poehlmann OT 6-7 265 RFr.

21 Osborne, Steven WR 6-4 200 RFr. 70 Ash, Nick OL 6-5 270 Fr. 19 Blaine Irby TE 6-3 242 Jr. 78 David Snow C/OG 6-4 300 So.

22 Burkhead, Rex RB 5-11 200 Fr. 71 Coffey, Jesse OL 6-7 300 Fr. 19 Justin Tucker PK/P 6-1 177 So. 79 Thomas Ashcraft OL 6-5 315 Fr.

22 Camarata, Joseph LB 5-10 225 RFr. 73 Jones, D.J. OL 6-5 315 Jr. 21 Chris Whaley RB 6-3 235 Fr. 80 Alex Okafor DE 6-4 240 Fr.

23 Thorell, Lance CB 6-1 195 So. 74 Henry, Ricky OL 6-4 300 Jr. 21 Blake Gideon S 6-1 200 So. 80 C.A. Vergari WR 6-1 200 Sr.

24 Paul, Niles WR 6-1 215 Jr. 75 Lingenfelter, Luke OL 6-4 275 So. 23 Tre' Newton RB 6-0 200 RFr. 81 Gregory Timmons WR 6-3 196 Fr.

25 Reed, Kyler TE 6-3 230 RFr. 76 Qvale, Brent OL 6-7 330 Fr. 24 Jorge Martinez DB 6-0 200 Jr. 81 Sam Acho DE 6-3 260 Jr.

26 Marlowe, Tim WR 5-10 175 RFr. 77 Choi, Seung Hoon OL 6-2 295 RFr. 24 Antwan Cobb RB 6-0 220 Jr. 82 Trey Graham TE 6-5 235 Fr.

27 Damkroger, Jon P/K 6-1 190 So. 78 Jones, Marcel OL 6-7 310 So. 25 Sam Walker DB 6-0 183 RFr. 82 Chris Torbert WR 5-8 175 Fr.

27 RB 6-1 215 Fr. 78 Kanne, Colin DL 6-4 250 Fr. 25 Jeremy Hills RB 6-0 190 So. 83 Greg Smith TE/OL 6-4.5 260 Jr.

28 Hagg, Eric S 6-2 205 Jr. 79 Thompson, Brandon OL 6-6 295 RFr. 26 Josh Richardson CB 5-10 175 Fr. 84 Marquise Goodwin WR 5-9 170 Fr.

28 Jones, Austin IB 5-10 210 So. 80 Harvey, David DE 6-4 270 Sr. 26 D.J. Monroe WR 5-9 170 RFr. 85 Cameron Wendt TE 6-5 220 So.

29 Jameson, Seth S 6-1 180 Fr. 80 Hill, Ryan TE 6-3 250 So. 27 Nolan Brewster S 6-2 210 So. 85 D.J. Grant TE 6-3 220 RFr.

29 Okafor, Collins IB 6-1 225 RFr. 81 Cotton, Ben TE 6-6 250 RFr. 27 Michael K 5-11 175 RFr. 86 Cade McCrary WR 6-4 180 Fr.

30 Hays, Mike FB 6-1 235 So. 81 Long, Spencer DE 6-4 250 Fr. 28 Foswhitt Whittaker RB 5-10 195 So. 87 Patrick McNamara WR 6-4 205 Fr.

31 Dean, Jase CB 6-0 185 RFr. 82 Cammack, Wes WR 5-11 200 Sr. 28 Mark Fisher DB 5-8 160 RFr. 88 Mac McWhorter TE 6-4 250 Sr.

31 Zimmerer, C.J. RB 6-0 220 Fr. 83 Partington, Joseph WR 6-2 190 So. 29 Clark Ford DB 5-10 188 Sr. 89 Barrett Matthews TE 6-2 215 Fr.

32 Ebke, Jim S 6-0 210 So. 84 Kinnie, Brandon WR 6-3 215 So. 29 Jaren Nickleson WR 6-0 180 Fr. 90 Kyle Kriegel DT/DE 6-5 262 Fr.

32 Mendoza, Marcus WR 5-10 190 So. 85 Hyland, KC WR 6-6 210 RFr. 30 Ryan Roberson RB/LB 5-10 226 RFr. 91 Kheeston Randall DT 6-5 288 So.

33 O'Hanlon, Matt S 5-11 200 Sr. 85 Klingelhoefer, Faron DT 6-2 255 RFr. 30 Ryan Zych WR 5-10 182 Sr. 92 Ben Alexander DT 6-0 305 Sr.

34 Meredith, Cameron DE 6-4 260 RFr. 86 McClure, Mychael TE 6-5 235 RFr. 31 Cody Hill DB 5-10 175 So. 93 Tyrell Higgins DT 6-3 279 So.

34 Wallace, Jeremy RB 6-1 230 RFr. 87 Dixon, Taylor WR 5-11 190 RFr. 31 Cody Johnson RB 5-11 250 So. 95 Tevin Mims DL 6-4 245 Fr.

35 Failla, Nick WR 5-10 175 Fr. 88 Martin, Jay TE 6-2 230 So. 32 Eddie Jones DE 6-3 260 Jr. 96 Calvin Howell DL 6-4 280 Fr.

35 Holt, Matt LB 6-0 200 So. 89 Kerr, J.T. TE 6-4 245 Fr. 33 Lamarr Houston DT 6-2 300 Sr. 97 Russell Carter DE 6-3 245 So.

36 May, Mathew LB 6-1 215 So. 90 Henery, Alex P/K 6-2 175 Jr. 35 Marcus Davis DB 6-1 190 Fr. 98 Derek Johnson DL 6-3 310 Fr.

37 Lewis, Tyrone LB 6-2 195 Fr. 90 Moore, Terrence DT 6-3 285 So. 35 Travis Smith PK 5-8 160 Fr.

37 Thomsen, Kevin FB 6-2 235 So. 91 Barry, Robert TE 6-8 220 Fr.

38 Stoddard, Graham LB 6-2 230 RFr. 91 Glassman, Dan DE 6-4 250 Jr.

39 Blatchford, Justin CB 6-1 195 RFr. 92 Fahie, Tyrone DE 6-3 255 Jr.

41 Grove, Thomas LB 6-2 225 Jr. 92 Mangieri, P.J. LS 6-4 250 Fr.

41 Long, Jake TE 6-4 220 Fr. 93 Kuhl, Adam LS 6-2 270 Fr.

Summerville

42 Clark, Tyson WR 6-4 190 Fr. 93 Suh, Ndamukong DT 6-4 300 Sr.

42 Fisher, Sean LB 6-6 230 RFr. 94 Crick, Jared DT 6-6 285 So.

43 Moravec, Brent S 6-0 185 RFr. 95 Allen, Pierre DE 6-5 265 Jr.

44 Kreikemeier, Micah LB 6-3 220 RFr. 95 Daake, Tyler P/K 6-2 195 Fr.

44 McNeill, Mike TE 6-4 240 Jr. 96 Maher, Brett P/K 6-0 170 RFr.

45 Whaley, Alonzo LB 6-1 225 RFr. 98 Williams, Josh DE 6-4 245 RFr.

46 Martin, Eric LB 6-2 215 Fr. 99 Turner, Barry DE 6-3 265 Sr.

47 Wells, Brett TE 6-4 190 Fr.

NEBRASKA CORNHUSKERS TEXAS LONGHORNS

Robinson,Dontrayevous

09/05 FLORIDA ATLANTIC W, 49-3 09/05 LOUISIANA-MONROE W,  59-20
09/12 ARKANSAS STATE  W, 38-9 09/12 @ WYOMING W,  41-10
09/19 @ VIRGINIA TECH L, 15-16 09/19 TEXAS TECH W,  34-24
09/26 LA.-LAFAYETTE  W, 55-0 09/26 UTEP W,  64-7
10/08 @ MISSOURI  W, 27-12 10/10 COLORADO W,  38-14
10/17 TEXAS TECH  L, 10-31 10/17 OKLAHOMA W,  16-13
10/24 IOWA STATE  L, 7-9 10/24 @ MISSOURI W,  41-7
10/31 @ BAYLOR  W, 20-10 10/31 OKLAHOMA STATE W,  41-14
11/07 OKLAHOMA W, 10-3 11/07 CENTRAL FLORIDA W,  35-3
11/14 @ KANSAS W, 31-17 11/14 @ BAYLOR W,  47-14
11/21 KANSAS STATE W, 17-3 11/21 KANSAS W,  51-20
11/27 @ COLORADO W, 28-20 11/26 @ TEXAS A&M W, 49-39

NEBRASKA   9-3,  6-2  Big 12 TEXAS   12-0,  8-0  Big 12



 

WR X 6 BUCK 2 Sergio Kindle, 6-4, 255, Sr.***

84 80

LT 65 Mike Smith, 6-6, 295, Jr. ** NT 91

78 Marcel Jones, 6-7, 310, So. * 92 Ben Alexander, 6-0, 305, Sr.***

LG 68 Keith Williams, 6-5, 305, Jr. ** DT 33

63 Derek Meyer, 6-5, 315, Sr. 93 Tyrell Higgins, 6-3, 279, So.

C 67 Jacob Hickman, 6-4, 290, Sr. *** DE 81

  58 32 Eddie Jones, 6-3, 260, Jr.**

RG 74 Ricky Henry, 6-4, 300, Jr. * SLB 18

  62 Andy Christensen, 6-3, 305, Sr. ** 1 Keenan Robinson, 6-3, 232, So.*

RT 78 Marcel Jones, 6-7, 310, So. * MLB 38

73 D.J. Jones, 6-5, 315, Jr. * 42 Dustin Earnest, 6-3, 233, Jr.**

TE 44 WLB 1 Keenan Robinson, 6-3, 232, So.*

49 18

WR Z 24 RCB 3 Curtis Brown, 6-0, 180, Jr.**

11 4 Aaron Williams, 6-1, 189, So.*

QB 5 RS 21 Blake Gideon, 6-1, 200, So.*

17 Cody Green, 6-4, 220, Fr. 27 Nolan Brewster, 6-2, 210, So.*

FB 48 LS 12 Earl Thomas, 5-10, 197, So.*

30 Mike Hays, 6-1, 235, So. * 27 Nolan Brewster, 6-2, 210, So.*

IB 10 LCB 4 Aaron Williams, 6-1, 189, So.*

22 8

NICKEL 4 Aaron Williams, 6-1, 189, So.*

12 Earl Thomas, 5-10, 197, So.*

LDE 99 Barry Turner, 6-3, 265, Sr. *** FL (Z) 8

  34 11

DT 93 SUB B 11

  90 Terrence Moore, 6-3, 285, So. * 84 Marquise Goodwin, 5-9, 170, Fr.

DT 94 Jared Crick, 6-6, 285, So. * RT 64

  55 72 Britt Mitchell, 6-5, 310, Jr.**

RDE 95 Pierre Allen, 6-5, 265, Jr. ** RG 63 Michael Huey, 6-5, 320, Jr.**

  98 56 Tray Allen, 6-4, 315, Jr.**

MIKE 51 C 71 Chris Hall, 6-4, 295, Sr.***

54 78 David Snow, 6-4, 300, So.*

WILL 52 Phillip Dillard, 6-1, 240, Sr. *** LG 52 Charlie Tanner, 6-4, 305, Sr.***

36 Mathew May, 6-1, 215, So. * 56 Tray Allen, 6-4, 315, Jr.**

BUCK 42 LT 74

   46 Eric Martin, 6-2, 215, Fr. 77

LCB 21 SE (X) 9 Malcolm Williams, 6-3, 220, So.*

7 8

SS 4 TB 23

13 31 Cody Johnson, 5-11, 250, So.*

FS 33 FB 24 Antwan Cobb, 6-0, 220, Jr.*

28 31 Cody Johnson, 5-11, 250, So.*

RCB 15 QB 12 Colt McCoy, 6-2, 210, Sr.***

5 Anthony West, 6-0, 200, Jr. ** 3 Garrett Gilbert, 6-4, 207, Fr.

TE (Y) 83 Greg Smith 6-5, 260, Jr.**

* Letters earned 13

FLX TE 4 Dan Buckner, 6-4, 215, So.

NEBRASKA  OFFENSE TEXAS  DEFENSE

Khiry Cooper, 6-2, 195, RFr.

Brandon Kinnie, 6-3, 215, So. Alex Okafor, 6-5, 250, Fr.

Kheeston Randall, 6-5, 288, So.*

Lamarr Houston, 6-2, 300, Sr.***

Sam Acho, 6-3, 260, Jr.**

Mike Caputo, 6-1, 275, So. *

Emmanuel Acho, 6-2, 235, So.*

Roddrick Muckelroy, 6-2, 235, Sr.***

Mike McNeill, 6-4, 240, Jr. **

Dreu Young, 6-4, 240, Jr. ** Emmanuel Acho, 6-2, 235, So.*

Niles Paul, 6-1, 215, Jr. **

Curenski Gilleylen, 6-0, 215, So.*

Zac Lee, 6-2, 210, Jr.

Tyler Legate, 5-10, 225, RFr.

Roy Helu Jr., 6-2, 215, Jr. **

Rex Burkhead, 5-11, 200, Fr. Chykie Brown, 6-0, 187, Jr.**

NEBRASKA  DEFENSE TEXAS  OFFENSE

Jordan Shipley, 6-0, 190, Sr.***

Cameron Meredith, 6-4, 260, RFr. James Kirkendoll, 5-11, 180, Jr.**

Ndamukong Suh, 6-4, 300, Sr. *** James Kirkendoll, 5-11, 180, Jr.**

Kyle Hix, 6-8, 320, Jr.**

Baker Steinkuhler, 6-6, 290, RFr.

Josh Williams, 6-4, 245, RFr.

Will Compton, 6-2, 225, RFr.

Colton Koehler, 6-1, 230, Sr. *

Sean Fisher, 6-6, 230, RFr. Adam Ulatoski, 6-6, 310, Sr.***

Luke Poehlmann, 6-7, 265, RFr.

Prince Amukamara, 6-1, 200, Jr. **

Dejon Gomes, 6-0, 190, Jr. Jordan Shipley, 6-0, 190, Sr.***

Larry Asante, 6-1, 215, Sr. ** Tre' Newton, 6-0, 200, RFr.

P.J. Smith, 6-2, 210, RFr.

Matt O'Hanlon, 5-11, 195, Sr. ***

Eric Hagg, 6-1, 200, Jr. **

Alfonzo Dennard, 5-10, 190, So. *

Ahmard Howard, 6-4, 250, So.

SPECIALISTS

NEBRASKA

PK 90

1

HLD 96

P 90

96

LS 92

67

KO 1

KOR 24

26

15

11

PR 24

26

TEXAS

P 19 Justin Tucker, 6-1, 177, So.

47 John Gold, 6-3, 212, Jr.

PK 15 Hunter Lawrence, 6-0, 187, Sr.***

39 Ryan Bailey, 6-2, 205, Sr.***

KO 19 Justin Tucker, 6-1, 177, So.

15 Hunter Lawrence, 6-0, 187, Sr.***

KOR 8

9 Malcolm Williams, 6-3, 220, So.*

PR 8

12 Earl Thomas, 5-10, 197, So.*

H 8

17

DS 83 Greg Smith, 6-5, 260, Jr.**

58 William Harvey, 5-11, 235, Sr.**

Alex Henery, 6-2, 175, Jr.**

Adi Kunalic, 6-0, 190, Jr.**

Brett Maher, 6-0, 170, RFr.

Alex Henery, 6-2, 175, Jr.**

Brett Maher, 6-0, 170, RFr.

P.J. Mangieri, 6-4, 250, Fr.

Sam Meginnis, 6-2, 225, RFr.

Adi Kunalic, 6-0, 190**

Niles Paul, 6-1, 215, Jr.**

Tim Marlowe, 5-10, 175, RFr.

Alfonzo Dennard, 5-10, 190, So.*

Curenski Gilleylen, 6-0, 215, So.*

Niles Paul, 6-1, 215, Jr.**

Tim Marlowe, 5-10, 175, RFr.

Jordan Shipley, 6-0, 190, Sr.***

Jordan Shipley, 6-0, 190, Sr.***

Jordan Shipley, 6-0, 190, Sr.***

Sherrod Harris, 6-3, 215, Jr.

MACK BROWN - Head Coach

DUANE AKINA - Assistant HC/DBs

MAJOR APPLEWHITE  - Assistant HC/RBs

BRUCE CHAMBERS - Recruiting Coord./TEs

GREG DAVIS  - Offensive Coord./QBs

OSCAR GILES  - DEs

BOBBY KENNEDY - WRs

MAC McWHORTER - Assoc. HC/OL

WILL MUSCHAMP - Defensive Coord./LBs

MIKE TOLLESON  - DTs/Special Teams Coord.

BO PELINI  - Head Coach 

CARL PELINI  - Defensive Coord./DL

SHAWN WATSON - Offensive Coord./QBs 

TIM BECK - RBs 

RON BROWN - TEs 

BARNEY COTTON  - Assoc. HC/OL 

MIKE EKELER - LBs 

TED GILMORE  - Asst. HC/WRs/Recruiting Coord.

JOHN PAPUCHIS - Special Teams Coord., DEs

MARVIN SANDERS - DBs

COACHES

TEXAS

NEBRASKA

SERIES:  TEXAS LEADS, 8-4

LAST MEETING :  2007, UT 28, NU 25
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